Our Ref: 605/2021 October 2021



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

> 1. Make and model of all gamma cameras and SPECT-CT systems that are
> installed in your Nuclear Medicine, Radiology or Medical Physics
> Department within all your Trust's locations
> GE Healthcare NM/CT670
> 2. Date of purchase of above systems and expected replacement dates
> INSTALLED 2012 AND REPLACEMENT IS PLANNED FOR 2023
> 3. Price paid for all above systems that have been purchased within
> the within the last 2 years
> NIL
> 4. Names of Consultants, Physicists and Technologists responsible for
> above systems
DR WARD AND DR MONAGHAN